Commercial/Light Industrial
Emergency Lighting
12 Volt, 25-450 Watts
Standard Self-Diagnostics Electronics
Housing
• Enclosure is constructed of 20 gauge steel (25-50 W) or 18 gauge
steel (75-450 W) with a 20 gauge cover and a white
corrosion-resistant, epoxy powder coat finish

HOUSING - The enclosure is constructed of 20 gauge steel (25-50 W) or 18 gauge steel (75-450 W) with a 20 gauge cover and a white corrosion-resistant, epoxy powder coat finish.A mounting plate may be used
to facilitate wall mounting or used with an optional strapping kit to affix to columns, poles or I-beams.
Ordering Information
Suggested Specification
ALL SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
NOTES: 1) Some option combinations may impact UL listing. Consult factory for specifics. 2) Side mounted lamp heads (SM) are not installed onto the enclosure at the factory.
3) Bottom mounted lamp heads (BM) available on 75 W models and above. 4) 75-450 W units only.
L2064R2
5/12 IH
ACCESSORIES
(ORDER AS A SEPARATE ITEM)
SCIR = Smart Charger Infra-Red Remote
SSMP = Mounting Plate (25-50 W)
SMMP = Mounting Plate (75-150 W)
SLMP = Mounting Plate (200-450 W)
SKIT = Strapping Kit For Use With
Mounting Plates To Affix To Columns,
Poles and I-beams
WG5 = Wire Guard (25-150 W)
WG = Wire Guard (200-450 W)
LAMP TYPE*
(Metal Chrome PAR 36)
12 VDC Tungsten
PRL1212 = 12 W
PRL1812 = 18 W
PRL2512 = 25 W
PRL3012 = 30 W
12 VDC Halogen
PRLH1212 = 12 W
PRLH3012 = 30 W
PRLH5012 = 50 W
(MR16 Metal Heads)
12 VDC Halogen
M20 = 20 W, 40°
M35 = 35 W, 25°
M35F = 35 W, 40° Flood
M50 = 50 W, 25°
M50F = 50 W, 40° Flood
SERIES
12 V, Lead Calcium
V1250 = 50 W
V1275 = 75 W
V12100 = 100 W
V12150 = 150 W
V12200 = 200 W
V12250 = 250 W
V12300 = 300 W
V12450 = 450 W
12 V, Nickel Cadmium
V12N25 = 25 W
V12N50 = 50 W
V12N75 = 75 W
V12N100 = 100 W
V12N125 = 125 W
V12N150 = 150 W
# OF HEADS
Blank = No Heads
1 = One
2 = Two
3 = Three4
FACTORY INSTALLED OPTIONS
A = Ammeter
BD = Battery Disconnect Switch
BM = Lamp Heads Installed on Bottom of
Enclosure3
DL = UL Damp Location Listed (0°C to 40°C)
EX = Special Input Transformer (specify voltage &
frequency)1
F1 = 120 VAC Input Fuse
F2 = 277 VAC Input Fuse
P1 = 120 VAC Power Switch
P2 = 277 VAC Power Switch
SM = Lamp Heads Installed on Side of Enclosure2